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Session 3

TUE 17 SEP 2024   - MORNING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 90  (47-50kg) LUNSANGLEN MIZ

CHINTAPALLI AP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE ASM

BEN

DEL

UP

BEN

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

SARFRAJ ALI

JATIN TOKAS

YUVRAJ MISHRA

AMAN SHAW

27:30

27:30

27:30

25:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 91  (47-50kg) MOSES LALRUATTFELA MIZ

NITIN HAR

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM ANAND UP

BEN

DEL

ASM

HP

YUVRAJ MISHRA

AMAN SHAW

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

RWTHANGRI BORA

KAMAL KUMAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

3 92  (47-50kg) MONTI HAR

ANKIT PAL UP BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR POOJA MAH

BEN

DEL

ASM

MEG

VIKAS KATE

SARFRAJ ALI

JATIN TOKAS

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

4 93  (47-50kg) RISHU HAR

ARMAAN PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP KAMAL KUMAR MEG

HAR

UP

ASM

DEL

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

POOJA

YUVRAJ MISHRA

RWTHANGRI BORA

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 94  (47-50kg) ARYAN DEL

MUHAMMAD HEFAJUDDIN MAN

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH VIKAS KATE CHT

BEN

DEL

ASM

BEN

KULDEEP SANKAR

AMAN SHAW

JATIN TOKAS

ANAND

SARFRAJ ALI

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 95  (47-50kg) TAROK GONGO ARU

DAKSHINAMURTHY TN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL RAJESH BHARDWAJ HAR

ASM

UP

ASM

MAH

POOJA

RWTHANGRI BORA

YUVRAJ MISHRA

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

VIKAS KATE

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

7 96  (47-50kg) RUDRA SHARMA UP

MUTUM NIKISON MEITEI MAN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT KULDEEP SANKAR ARU

HP

UP

ASM

MEG

BAMANG YAPE

KAMAL KUMAR

YUVRAJ MISHRA

ANAND

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

27:30

26:30

29:28

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

8 97  (47-50kg) SUNIL KUMAR RAJ

YUVRAJ HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM RWTHANGRI BORA DEL

MAH

DEL

BEN

ARU

JATIN TOKAS

VIKAS KATE

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

SARFRAJ ALI

BAMANG YAPE

29:28

30:27

28:29

27:30

27:30
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RED

BLUE

9 98  (47-50kg) TYSON NATUNG ARU

CHUVVATI CHARAN MOHAN AP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN AMAN SHAW MEG

ASM

CHT

MAH

HAR

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

ANAND

KULDEEP SANKAR

VIKAS KATE

POOJA

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

10 99  (47-50kg) MOHAMMAD MALIK TEL

PRINCE CHOUHAN HAR

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP YUVRAJ MISHRA MEG

ASM

BEN

DEL

MAH

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

ANAND

AMAN SHAW

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

VIKAS KATE

30:26

30:25

28:28

30:26

30:26

RED

BLUE

11 100  (50-55kg) MOHIT CHD

ARYAN HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN AMAN SHAW ARU

DEL

ASM

UP

MEG

BAMANG YAPE

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

RWTHANGRI BORA

YUVRAJ MISHRA

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

29:28

30:27

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 101  (50-55kg) KHAIDEM MAN

ABINASH FAS ASM

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR POOJA MAH

HP

CHT

DEL

BEN

VIKAS KATE

KAMAL KUMAR

KULDEEP SANKAR

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

AMAN SHAW

30:27

29:28

27:30

30:27

28:29

RED

BLUE

13 102  (50-55kg) SAGAR HAR

PAPPU HEMANTH AP

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE ASM

BEN

MEG

DEL

MAH

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

SARFRAJ ALI

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

JATIN TOKAS

VIKAS KATE

28:29

30:27

29:28

29:28

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 103  (50-55kg) PRINCE HAR

MD ZEESHAN UP

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN AMAN SHAW ASM

HP

MEG

DEL

CHT

ANAND

KAMAL KUMAR

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

KULDEEP SANKAR

30:27

28:29

29:28

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

15 104  (50-55kg) RAM SUSHIL DEL

DHURV SINGH NEGI UTK BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP KAMAL KUMAR HAR

ASM

BEN

UP

ARU

POOJA

ANAND

AMAN SHAW

YUVRAJ MISHRA

BAMANG YAPE

29:28

27:30

30:27

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

16 105  (50-55kg) TARH LONIA ARU

JOHN PARIYAR BEN

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH VIKAS KATE HP

CHT

DEL

ASM

MEG

KAMAL KUMAR

KULDEEP SANKAR

JATIN TOKAS

ANAND

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

-

-

-

-

-
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RED

BLUE

17 106  (50-55kg) HITESH KUNDU HAR

SNEHDEEP SINGH PUN BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE ASM

BEN

UP

CHT

DEL

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

SARFRAJ ALI

YUVRAJ MISHRA

KULDEEP SANKAR

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

18 107  (50-55kg) RIKISH DAS ASM

PS MASHUNGCHUI MAN BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT KULDEEP SANKAR BEN

HAR

HP

DEL

MAH

AMAN SHAW

POOJA

KAMAL KUMAR

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

VIKAS KATE

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

19 108  (50-55kg) PATEL AKASH GUJ

ABOTANI NATUNG ARU BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM ANAND BIH

DEL

ASM

HAR

MAH

RAKHI PANDEY

JATIN TOKAS

RWTHANGRI BORA

POOJA

VIKAS KATE

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

20 109  (50-55kg) TANMAY KALANTRE MAH

CHOGTHAM NAOBA MAN

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM RWTHANGRI BORA BEN

DEL

ASM

HAR

CHT

AMAN SHAW

JATIN TOKAS

ANAND

POOJA

KULDEEP SANKAR

20:18

20:18

20:17

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

21 110  (55-60kg) RIKAM LAPUNG ARU

VAIVHAV DAHIYA HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL GEETANJALI MEG

BEN

HP

UP

ASM

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

SARFRAJ ALI

KAMAL KUMAR

YUVRAJ MISHRA

PRAFULLA GOGOI

28:29

27:30

27:30

25:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

22 111  (55-60kg) CHIRAG HAR

BIRENDRA KUMAR UTK

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP KAMAL KUMAR DEL

ARU

CHT

ASM

MAH

GEETANJALI

BAMANG YAPE

KULDEEP SANKAR

ANAND

VIKAS KATE

30:27

28:29

30:27

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

23 112  (55-60kg) CHETAN KUMAR HP

JITENDRA PRATAP SINGH UP

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR POOJA UP

BEN

MEG

DEL

HAR

YUVRAJ MISHRA

AMAN SHAW

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

JAGMOHAN

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

24 113  (55-60kg) TAJINDER SINGH PUN

ABHINAV CHAHAL HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MEG DANIEL W MARBANIANG BEN

DEL

HP

CHT

MAH

SARFRAJ ALI

JATIN TOKAS

KAMAL KUMAR

KULDEEP SANKAR

VIKAS KATE

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28
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RED

BLUE

25 114  (55-60kg) SHUBHAM HAR

ROHIT MP

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL JATIN TOKAS BEN

ASM

MAH

MEG

ARU

AMAN SHAW

ANAND

VIKAS KATE

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

BAMANG YAPE

28:29

29:28

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

26 115  (55-60kg) DEEPAK SIRIO DEL

YOGESH HAR BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN SARFRAJ ALI ASM

MAH

HP

CHT

ARU

RWTHANGRI BORA

VIKAS KATE

KAMAL KUMAR

KULDEEP SANKAR

BAMANG YAPE

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

27 116  (55-60kg) GAGAN DEEP DEL

LALMALSAWN ZUALA MIZ BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN SARFRAJ ALI UP

UTK

ASM

MEG

HAR

YUVRAJ MISHRA

SANJAY

ANAND

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

JAGMOHAN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

28 117  (55-60kg) LALKHAW NGAITHA MIZ

ARYAN BHARTI MP

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL GEETANJALI HAR

UTK

MAH

ASM

BEN

JAGMOHAN

SANJAY

VIKAS KATE

RWTHANGRI BORA

SARFRAJ ALI

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

29 118  (55-60kg) SANDEEP DEL

SAMMAN THAKUR UTK

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH VIKAS KATE HAR

ASM

BEN

CHT

UP

SURENDRA

RWTHANGRI BORA

SARFRAJ ALI

KULDEEP SANKAR

YUVRAJ MISHRA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

30 119  (55-60kg) ADITYA  MANGER SIK

MEISNAM RATAN SINGH MAN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN ASM

DEL

BEN

MEG

HP

ANAND

JATIN TOKAS

SARFRAJ ALI

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

KAMAL KUMAR

28:27

27:28

27:28

26:29

26:29

RED

BLUE

31 120  (55-60kg) MOIRANGHTEM PUNSHIBA MAN

PRAVEEEN BIKA DEL

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HP KAMAL KUMAR HAR

ARU

MAH

BEN

UP

POOJA

BAMANG YAPE

VIKAS KATE

AMAN SHAW

YUVRAJ MISHRA

29:27

26:30

27:29

* 28:28

29:27

RED

BLUE

32 121  (55-60kg) SHUBHAM HAR

YOGENDER KUMAR HAR

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM TOFIQUR RAHMAN ARU

DEL

CHT

MEG

ASM

BAMANG YAPE

GEETANJALI

KULDEEP SANKAR

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

RWTHANGRI BORA

-

-

-

-

-
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RED

BLUE

33 122  (60-65kg) TUSHAR HAR

PRINCE HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE DEL

HP

MAH

BEN

ASM

GEETANJALI

KAMAL KUMAR

VIKAS KATE

SARFRAJ ALI

ANAND

30:25

30:27

30:24

30:26

30:27

RED

BLUE

34 123  (60-65kg) PREM RAJ BIH

AASHIS POONIA RAJ BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL JATIN TOKAS UP

BEN

ASM

CHT

HAR

YUVRAJ MISHRA

AMAN SHAW

RWTHANGRI BORA

KULDEEP SANKAR

JAGMOHAN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

35 124  (60-65kg) MWGTHANG NZRARY ASM

GOUTHAM SATHEESH KER BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL RAJESH BHARDWAJ HAR

HP

MAH

MEG

DEL

POOJA

KAMAL KUMAR

VIKAS KATE

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

GEETANJALI

10:9

10:9

9:10

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

36 125  (60-65kg) AKASH SHARMA BEN

YASH KUMAR UP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM RWTHANGRI BORA DEL

HP

ASM

CHT

HAR

JATIN TOKAS

KAMAL KUMAR

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

KULDEEP SANKAR

JAGMOHAN

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

37 126  (60-65kg) NEGI ISHANT GUJ

MUKUL KUNDU HAR BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BEN SARFRAJ ALI ASM

DEL

MEG

MAH

HP

ANAND

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

VIJAY YADAV

KAMAL KUMAR

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

38 127  (60-65kg) HARISH KUMAR PUN

AYUSH PARIHAR MP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN DEL

HAR

BEN

CHT

ASM

JATIN TOKAS

SANDEEP LAKHI

AMAN SHAW

KULDEEP SANKAR

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

30:27

30:25

30:27

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

39 128  (60-65kg) JAYRAJ SALVE MAH

HARISH SAINI RAJ BLUE RSC

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK SANJAY DEL

ASM

HAR

ARU

RAJ

GEETANJALI

PRAFULLA GOGOI

JAGMOHAN

BAMANG YAPE

PAVAN SHARMA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

40 129  (60-65kg) LEIMAPOKPAM BINODKUMAR MAN

ABHISHEKSINGH BIH

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL GEETANJALI RAJ

MAH

HP

HAR

ASM

PAVAN SHARMA

VIJAY YADAV

KAMAL KUMAR

SURENDRA

RWTHANGRI BORA

10:8

10:8

10:8

10:8

10:8
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Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

41 130  (60-65kg) MOIRANGTHEM MAN

KARTIK ROHILLA DEL

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM PRAFULLA GOGOI UTK

HAR

UP

ASM

HAR

SANJAY

POOJA

YUVRAJ MISHRA

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

SANDEEP LAKHI

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

42 131  (65-70kg) KUITAJ HAR

GITIGYA SUHAG HAR BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL MAYANK UP

DEL

MEG

ASM

ARU

YUVRAJ MISHRA

JATIN TOKAS

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

PRAFULLA GOGOI

BAMANG YAPE

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

43 132  (65-70kg) DIVYANSHU KATARIA HAR

PRABAM DAS BEN

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH VIKAS KATE DEL

UTK

HAR

DEL

ASM

RAJESH BHARDWAJ

SANJAY

JAGMOHAN

GEETANJALI

TOFIQUR RAHMAN

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

44 133  (65-70kg) ARUN KUMAR HAR

SERTO RENGNEIVAR MAN

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ASM PRAFULLA GOGOI DEL

ARU

UP

BEN

MAH

JATIN TOKAS

BAMANG YAPE

YUVRAJ MISHRA

SARFRAJ ALI

VIJAY YADAV

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

45 134  (70-75kg) YAMAN BARUAH ASM

ARYA KUMAR HP BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK SANJAY DEL

ASM

HAR

RAJ

MAH

GEETANJALI

PRAFULLA GOGOI

SANDEEP LAKHI

PAVAN SHARMA

VIJAY YADAV

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

46 135  (70-75kg) SAI PRANEETH KUMAR REDDY AP

AKULA ASHOK KUMAR AP

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR JAGMOHAN MEG

MAH

HAR

UTK

RAJ

DANIEL W MARBANIANG

VIJAY YADAV

SURENDRA

SANJAY

PAVAN SHARMA

-

-

-

-

-

LEGEND

* Preferred winner Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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